
df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P1

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P2

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P3

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P4

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P5

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P6

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P7

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P8

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P9

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P10

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P11

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P12

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P13

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P14

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P15

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P16

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P17

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P18

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P19

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P20

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P21

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P22

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P23

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P24

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P25

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P26

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P27

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P28

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P29

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P30

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P31

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P32

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P33

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P34

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P35

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P36

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P37

df = 150 cm

h1 = 50 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P38

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P39

df = 150 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P40

df = 150 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P41

df = 150 cm

h1 = 45 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P42

df = 150 cm

h1 = 45 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P43

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

20x20 cm

P44

df = 150 cm

h1 = 45 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P45

df = 150 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x35 cm

P46

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P47

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P48

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P49

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P50

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P51

df = 150 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x35 cm

P52
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Pilar
Fundação

Nome
Seção

X Y Carga Máx. Carga Mín. Mx My Fx Fy
Lado B Lado H h0 / ha h1 / hb df

(cm) (cm) (cm) (tf) (tf) (kgf.m) (kgf.m) (tf) (tf) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm)

P1 15x35 -1022.10 1531.90 10.0 9.5 300 300 0.6 0.4 120 140 20 35 150

P2 15x35 -587.30 1531.90 11.7 11.2 300 200 0.3 0.3 130 150 20 40 150

P3 15x35 -299.60 1531.90 7.1 6.5 400 100 0.2 0.5 105 125 20 30 150

P4 15x35 -149.95 1531.90 5.1 4.2 200 100 0.1 0.2 90 110 25 25 150

P5 15x35 15.00 1531.90 6.7 5.8 200 100 0.2 0.2 95 115 20 30 150

P6 15x35 284.90 1541.95 6.0 5.4 200 300 0.3 0.2 90 110 25 25 150

P7 15x35 439.85 1531.90 8.4 7.4 300 200 0.3 0.3 115 135 20 35 150

P8 15x35 804.70 1531.90 11.4 10.1 300 100 0.2 0.2 130 150 20 40 150

P9 15x35 1229.55 1541.90 9.8 9.2 200 400 0.7 0.2 120 140 20 35 150

P10 15x35 -142.45 1362.00 4.0 2.5 100 200 0.2 0.2 80 100 25 25 150

P11 15x35 7.50 1362.00 4.8 3.4 100 300 0.2 0.2 90 110 25 25 150

P12 15x35 302.40 1327.00 4.2 3.1 200 200 0.2 0.2 80 100 25 25 150

P13 15x35 439.85 1334.50 5.3 4.2 400 100 0.2 0.4 90 110 25 25 150

P14 15x35 804.70 1337.00 5.2 4.2 400 100 0.1 0.3 90 110 25 25 150

P15 15x35 -587.30 1204.55 9.8 9.5 300 200 0.3 0.3 115 135 20 35 150

P16 15x35 -299.90 1204.55 6.0 5.4 400 300 0.4 0.5 105 125 20 30 150

P17 15x35 -149.95 1204.55 3.8 3.0 300 100 0.2 0.3 80 100 25 25 150

P18 15x35 15.00 1204.55 4.4 3.2 300 100 0.2 0.3 110 80 25 35 150

P19 15x35 1024.60 1252.05 4.3 2.2 400 200 0.2 0.3 90 110 25 25 150

P20 15x35 1239.55 1269.55 5.6 4.7 400 200 0.2 0.5 90 110 25 25 150

P21 15x35 -1022.10 1204.55 8.2 7.9 500 200 0.1 0.5 115 135 20 35 150

P22 15x35 22.50 1117.10 5.0 3.2 100 500 0.7 0.1 90 110 25 25 150

P23 15x35 439.85 1124.60 7.2 6.2 300 100 0.2 0.2 105 125 20 30 150

P24 15x35 814.70 1117.10 9.2 8.5 200 400 0.5 0.2 115 135 20 35 150

P25 15x35 1034.60 1118.78 10.9 9.3 200 300 0.3 0.2 120 140 20 35 150

P26 15x35 1232.05 1117.10 14.3 12.7 200 200 0.2 0.3 135 155 20 40 150

P27 15x35 -1022.10 942.15 6.6 6.3 300 200 0.1 0.2 105 125 20 30 150

P28 15x35 -579.80 952.15 8.9 8.5 100 300 0.5 0.2 115 135 20 35 150

P29 15x35 -239.90 944.65 8.0 7.1 400 200 0.2 0.4 115 135 20 35 150

P30 15x35 99.95 952.15 8.5 8.1 200 400 0.3 0.2 110 130 20 35 150

P31 15x35 449.85 952.43 10.1 9.8 100 300 0.2 0.1 115 135 20 35 150

P32 15x35 804.70 942.15 8.7 8.0 400 300 0.4 0.3 115 135 20 35 150

P33 15x35 804.70 764.70 7.0 6.4 500 100 0.2 0.5 105 125 20 30 150

P34 15x35 -1014.60 702.25 9.2 8.7 200 400 0.7 0.3 115 135 20 35 150

P35 15x35 -577.30 702.25 10.6 10.2 200 400 0.5 0.2 130 150 20 40 150

P36 15x35 -239.90 709.75 9.3 8.4 300 100 0.1 0.3 110 130 20 35 150

P37 15x35 1034.60 757.20 11.4 10.1 100 300 0.2 0.1 130 150 20 40 150

P38 15x35 1229.43 757.20 19.2 17.4 200 200 0.2 0.3 160 180 20 50 150

P39 15x35 99.95 702.25 8.1 7.2 100 400 0.5 0.2 110 130 20 35 150

P40 15x35 107.45 569.85 6.7 5.8 400 100 0.1 0.4 95 115 20 30 150

P41 15x35 804.70 587.35 8.6 7.7 500 100 0.1 0.5 110 130 20 35 150

P42 15x35 117.45 287.40 11.8 11.4 100 1200 1.9 0.2 140 160 20 45 150

P43 15x35 804.70 277.40 12.0 11.4 300 700 1.3 0.3 140 160 20 45 150

P44 20x20 109.95 109.95 10.6 10.1 100 700 1.4 0.1 140 140 20 40 150

P45 15x35 814.50 107.45 15.3 14.3 100 1100 1.3 0.1 150 170 20 45 150

P46 15x35 1239.35 117.45 11.4 11.0 200 400 0.7 0.2 130 150 20 40 150

P47 15x35 929.65 642.24 1.5 1.3 100 300 0.2 0.1 65 85 25 25 150

P48 15x35 949.65 542.30 2.6 2.4 100 200 0.5 0.1 65 85 25 25 150

P49 15x35 1239.42 552.30 2.4 2.2 400 200 0.3 0.5 80 100 25 25 150

P50 15x35 949.65 372.35 2.9 2.7 100 100 0.4 0.1 65 85 25 25 150

P51 15x35 1239.40 382.35 3.0 2.8 400 200 0.4 0.3 90 110 25 25 150

P52 15x35 929.18 222.40 1.6 1.4 100 400 0.1 0.1 65 85 25 25 150

d
f

h
0

h
1

Locação no eixo X

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

-1022.10

P1, P21, P27

-1014.60 P34

-587.30

P2, P15

-579.80 P28

-577.30 P35

-299.90 P16

-299.60 P3

-239.90

P29, P36

-149.95

P4, P17

-142.45 P10

7.50 P11

15.00

P5, P18

22.50 P22

99.95

P30, P39

107.45 P40

109.95 P44

117.45 P42

284.90 P6

302.40 P12

439.85

P7, P13, P23

449.85 P31

804.70

P8, P14, P32, P33, P41, P43

814.50 P45

814.70 P24

929.18 P52

929.65 P47

949.65

P48, P50

1024.60 P19

1034.60

P25, P37

1229.43 P38

1229.55 P9

1232.05 P26

1239.35 P46

1239.40 P51

1239.42 P49

1239.55 P20

Locação no eixo Y

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

1541.95 P6

1541.90 P9

1531.90

P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P7, P8

1362.00

P10, P11

1337.00 P14

1334.50 P13

1327.00 P12

1269.55 P20

1252.05 P19

1204.55

P21, P15, P16, P17, P18

1124.60 P23

1118.78 P25

1117.10

P22, P24, P26

952.43 P31

952.15

P28, P30

944.65 P29

942.15

P27, P32

764.70 P33

757.20

P37, P38

709.75 P36

702.25

P34, P35, P39

642.24 P47

587.35 P41

569.85 P40

552.30 P49

542.30 P48

382.35 P51

372.35 P50

287.40 P42

277.40 P43

222.40 P52

117.45 P46

109.95 P44

107.45 P45

My

Fy

Fx

Mx
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